PAYMENT PROVISIONS 
I.1 COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR according to the terms set forth in Exhibit B, Section 

I, PAYMENT BY COUNTY, of this Agreement. 
The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 2025  
through June 30, 2026 shall not exceed four hundred sixty-eight thousand seven 
hundred eighteen dollars and zero cents ($468,718.00).       

I.2 CONTRACTOR shall submit original signed monthly invoices with supportive 
documentation to COUNTY setting forth the amount claimed no later than 15 days after the 
end of each month on the form set forth in Exhibit D. The final invoice will be due no later